
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1690
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2014
PM S MEETING WITH SECRETARIES
Mani Shri Jose K.

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Prime Minister met the Secretaries of the Central Government Ministries recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the number of times the Prime Minister held meeting with the Secretaries to the Government of India; and

(d) the outcome of the said meetings?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): Prime Minister held meeting with Secretaries to the Government of India on 04.06.2014 and 01.11.2014.

(d): Prime Minister called upon Secretaries to inter alia simplify and streamline the rules and procedures to make them people friendly, clean office environment, use technologies for greater efficiency and effectiveness in administration and team building. Prime Minister suggested that Secretaries should visit the place of their first posting to get new insights and good suggestions given on My Gov platform may be identified.
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